Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 08 / 01 /	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ai 103630	odocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Patricia Lee Jachim
Frank M. Jachim	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1111 Damask St.
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2011	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Celebration
Joint Research Agreement	State:FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 34747
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name Charlotte C. Stone, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	A discipled to deposit account
Street Address: 3200 US Hwy 27 S., Suite 304	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sebring	8. Payment Information
State:FL Zip33870	
Phone Number 863-402-5424	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>863-402-5425</u>	98/91/2011 HT0N11 00000022 5469004 Authorized User Name 48.88 0P
Email Address: Charlotte @stoneandwalder.com	01 FC:8021 46:50 5
9. Signature: Jahring See Jachen Signature	Judy 22, 20)// Date
Patricia Lee Jachim	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	STACK, detailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional name and address

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Julia M. Jachim

Address:

1111 Damask St.

Celebration, FL 34747

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0187

Heir Assignment

I, Patricia Lee Jachim, as surviving spouse and heir of the deceased, Frank M. Jachim, hereby assign all right and title of Patent No. 5469004 to myself, Patricia Lee Jachim and my daughter, Julia M. Jachim.

Frank M. Jachim died intestate (without a Will) and under the laws of the state of Florida, I am his rightful heir.

Dated: July 32, 2011

Patricia Lee Jachim

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 08/01/2011